

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/2007 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 6608(02) (PCN 6725)	Deuel	Grading
2.	BRF 0012(117)301 (PCN 6245)	Brown	Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Spot Painting and Guardrail

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6608(02)
 Project Location: County Road #375 from 10 miles east of SD22 at Clear Lake to Cochrane Lake
 Desc of Construction: Grading

Bidder:
 R and G Construction Co.

06/07/2007 Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	123,747.000	CuYd	\$1.200	\$148,496.400	\$1.100	\$136,121.700
4	120E2000	Undercutting	20,105.000	CuYd	\$0.100	\$2,010.500	\$0.100	\$2,010.500
5	120E6100	Water for Embankment	631.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$7,256.500	\$11.500	\$7,256.500
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	18,588.000	CuYd	\$0.010	\$185.880	\$1.250	\$23,235.000
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,300.000	\$4,300.000	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.000
8	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	198.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$2,376.000	\$12.000	\$2,376.000
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	578.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$6,936.000	\$11.750	\$6,791.500
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	578.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$2,890.000	\$8.000	\$4,624.000
11	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	618.000	Ft	\$14.500	\$8,961.000	\$16.000	\$9,888.000
12	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	618.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$9,270.000	\$8.000	\$4,944.000
13	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	182.000	Ft	\$19.000	\$3,458.000	\$19.250	\$3,503.500
14	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	182.000	Ft	\$18.000	\$3,276.000	\$10.000	\$1,820.000
15	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$127.000	\$508.000	\$175.000	\$700.000
16	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$100.000	\$400.000
17	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$93.000	\$186.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
18	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
19	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	16.000	Each	\$153.000	\$2,448.000	\$115.000	\$1,840.000
20	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	16.000	Each	\$75.000	\$1,200.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.000
21	450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$910.000	\$3,640.000	\$535.000	\$2,140.000
22	450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$75.000	\$300.000	\$100.000	\$400.000
23	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	18.000	Each	\$115.000	\$2,070.000	\$120.000	\$2,160.000
24	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	18.000	Each	\$100.000	\$1,800.000	\$75.000	\$1,350.000
25	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$153.000	\$306.000	\$175.000	\$350.000
26	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	469.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$1,876.000	\$4.000	\$1,876.000
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$800.000
29	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	226.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$1,130.000	\$5.000	\$1,130.000
30	734E0400	Rock Check Dam	70.000	CuYd	\$60.000	\$4,200.000	\$70.000	\$4,900.000
31	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,485.000	Ft	\$3.900	\$9,691.500	\$3.900	\$9,691.500
32	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	300.000	CuYd	\$0.010	\$3.000	\$0.010	\$3.000
33	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	2,485.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$24.850	\$0.010	\$24.850

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6608(02)
 Project Location: County Road #375 from 10 miles east of SD22 at Clear Lake to Cochrane Lake
 Desc of Construction: Grading

Bidder:
 R and G Construction Co.

06/07/2007 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$240,699.630		\$246,736.050
Total Bid Amount						\$240,699.63		\$246,736.05

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6608(02)
 Project Location: County Road #375 from 10 miles east of SD22 at Clear Lake to Cochrane Lake
 Desc of Construction: Grading

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

06/07/2007 Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 Mervin Bates dba Bates
 Construction Co

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$15,500.000	\$15,500.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$4,600.000	\$4,600.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	123,747.000	CuYd	\$1.250	\$154,683.750	\$1.300	\$160,871.100
4	120E2000	Undercutting	20,105.000	CuYd	\$1.250	\$25,131.250	\$0.400	\$8,042.000
5	120E6100	Water for Embankment	631.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$7,256.500	\$11.500	\$7,256.500
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	18,588.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$18,588.000	\$1.250	\$23,235.000
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,920.000	\$2,920.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000
8	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	198.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$2,376.000	\$12.000	\$2,376.000
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	578.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$6,936.000	\$13.250	\$7,658.500
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	578.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$2,890.000	\$7.000	\$4,046.000
11	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	618.000	Ft	\$16.000	\$9,888.000	\$18.000	\$11,124.000
12	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	618.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$6,180.000	\$8.000	\$4,944.000
13	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	182.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$3,640.000	\$22.000	\$4,004.000
14	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	182.000	Ft	\$13.000	\$2,366.000	\$9.000	\$1,638.000
15	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$171.000	\$684.000	\$200.000	\$800.000
16	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$800.000
17	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$158.000	\$316.000	\$110.000	\$220.000
18	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$80.000	\$160.000	\$150.000	\$300.000
19	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	16.000	Each	\$115.000	\$1,840.000	\$130.000	\$2,080.000
20	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	16.000	Each	\$80.000	\$1,280.000	\$70.000	\$1,120.000
21	450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$532.000	\$2,128.000	\$600.000	\$2,400.000
22	450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$125.000	\$500.000	\$100.000	\$400.000
23	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	18.000	Each	\$116.000	\$2,088.000	\$130.000	\$2,340.000
24	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	18.000	Each	\$50.000	\$900.000	\$50.000	\$900.000
25	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$158.000	\$316.000	\$180.000	\$360.000
26	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$85.000	\$170.000	\$150.000	\$300.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	469.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$1,876.000	\$4.400	\$2,063.600
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
29	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	226.000	Ft	\$6.400	\$1,446.400	\$5.500	\$1,243.000
30	734E0400	Rock Check Dam	70.000	CuYd	\$90.000	\$6,300.000	\$25.000	\$1,750.000
31	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,485.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$9,940.000	\$4.400	\$10,934.000
32	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	300.000	CuYd	\$0.500	\$150.000	\$0.010	\$3.000
33	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	2,485.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$248.500	\$0.010	\$24.850

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6608(02)
 Project Location: County Road #375 from 10 miles east of SD22 at Clear Lake to Cochrane Lake
 Desc of Construction: Grading

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

06/07/2007 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Mervin Bates dba Bates
 Construction Co

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$288,798.400		\$293,233.550
Total Bid Amount						\$288,798.40		\$293,233.55

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: P 6608(02)
Project Location: County Road #375 from 10 miles east of SD22 at Clear Lake to Cochrane Lake
Desc of Construction: Grading

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
LLC

06/07/2007 Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$33,197.070	\$33,197.070
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	123,747.000	CuYd	\$1.450	\$179,433.150	\$1.960	\$242,544.120
4	120E2000	Undercutting	20,105.000	CuYd	\$0.350	\$7,036.750	\$0.250	\$5,026.250
5	120E6100	Water for Embankment	631.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$7,256.500	\$11.500	\$7,256.500
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	18,588.000	CuYd	\$0.950	\$17,658.600	\$1.600	\$29,740.800
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
8	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	198.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$2,376.000	\$12.000	\$2,376.000
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	578.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$6,936.000	\$12.000	\$6,936.000
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	578.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$4,046.000	\$9.000	\$5,202.000
11	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	618.000	Ft	\$16.000	\$9,888.000	\$15.000	\$9,270.000
12	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	618.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$4,944.000	\$9.000	\$5,562.000
13	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	182.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$3,640.000	\$18.500	\$3,367.000
14	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	182.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$2,184.000	\$11.000	\$2,002.000
15	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$175.000	\$700.000	\$130.000	\$520.000
16	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$100.000	\$400.000	\$125.000	\$500.000
17	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$95.000	\$190.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
18	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$50.000	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
19	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	16.000	Each	\$116.000	\$1,856.000	\$165.000	\$2,640.000
20	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	16.000	Each	\$75.000	\$1,200.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.000
21	450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$540.000	\$2,160.000	\$975.000	\$3,900.000
22	450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$200.000	\$800.000	\$150.000	\$600.000
23	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	18.000	Each	\$117.000	\$2,106.000	\$118.000	\$2,124.000
24	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	18.000	Each	\$65.000	\$1,170.000	\$100.000	\$1,800.000
25	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$160.000	\$320.000	\$155.000	\$310.000
26	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$75.000	\$150.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	469.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$1,876.000	\$3.850	\$1,805.650
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
29	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	226.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$1,130.000	\$6.000	\$1,356.000
30	734E0400	Rock Check Dam	70.000	CuYd	\$75.000	\$5,250.000	\$60.000	\$4,200.000
31	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,485.000	Ft	\$3.900	\$9,691.500	\$4.000	\$9,940.000
32	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	300.000	CuYd	\$0.010	\$3.000	\$0.500	\$150.000
33	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	2,485.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$24.850	\$0.500	\$1,242.500

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6608(02)
 Project Location: County Road #375 from 10 miles east of SD22 at Clear Lake to Cochrane Lake
 Desc of Construction: Grading

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
 LLC

06/07/2007 Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$296,526.350		\$407,267.890
Total Bid Amount						\$296,526.35		\$407,267.89

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 0012(117)301
 Project Location: US12 11 miles east of US281N over James River & 3.2 miles west of Groton over BNSF Railroad
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Spot Painting and

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/07/2007 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$144,000.000	\$144,000.000	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	296.900	SqYd	\$55.000	\$16,329.500	\$28.000	\$8,313.200
4	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	2,109.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$6,327.000	\$7.500	\$15,817.500
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	81.000	Ft	\$21.000	\$1,701.000	\$13.000	\$1,053.000
6	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	12.000	Ft	\$7.500	\$90.000	\$2.100	\$25.200
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	400.000	Ft	\$3.250	\$1,300.000	\$3.150	\$1,260.000
8	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.000	\$600.000	\$157.500	\$315.000
9	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$7.500	\$360.000	\$3.150	\$151.200
10	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	192.100	SqYd	\$8.000	\$1,536.800	\$10.000	\$1,921.000
11	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	311.200	SqYd	\$14.000	\$4,356.800	\$16.000	\$4,979.200
12	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	450.000	Ft	\$1.750	\$787.500	\$0.550	\$247.500
13	110E1690	Remove Sediment	8.000	CuYd	\$6.130	\$49.040	\$4.200	\$33.600
14	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	200.000	Ft	\$1.900	\$380.000	\$2.630	\$526.000
15	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	6.000	Each	\$65.000	\$390.000	\$95.000	\$570.000
16	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	630.000	CuYd	\$12.260	\$7,723.800	\$10.500	\$6,615.000
17	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	472.000	Ton	\$22.060	\$10,412.320	\$18.900	\$8,920.800
18	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	473.500	Ton	\$122.580	\$58,041.630	\$105.000	\$49,717.500
19	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	266.000	Ft	\$18.400	\$4,894.400	\$3.400	\$904.400
20	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	3,333.000	SqYd	\$3.400	\$11,332.200	\$8.000	\$26,664.000
21	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	406.800	SqYd	\$65.000	\$26,442.000	\$84.000	\$34,171.200
22	380E6000	Dowel Bar	144.000	Each	\$15.000	\$2,160.000	\$15.000	\$2,160.000
23	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	48.000	Each	\$16.000	\$768.000	\$16.000	\$768.000
24	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	752.000	Each	\$40.000	\$30,080.000	\$110.000	\$82,720.000
25	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	2.000	Each	\$30,000.000	\$60,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$100,000.000
26	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	83.800	Ft	\$125.000	\$10,475.000	\$135.000	\$11,313.000
27	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	663.000	In	\$10.000	\$6,630.000	\$10.000	\$6,630.000
28	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$15,250.000	\$15,250.000	\$12,285.000	\$12,285.000
29	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$23,150.000	\$23,150.000	\$16,800.000	\$16,800.000
30	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$3,885.000	\$3,885.000
31	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	44.600	CuYd	\$85.000	\$3,791.000	\$122.000	\$5,441.200
32	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	47.700	CuYd	\$10.200	\$486.540	\$35.000	\$1,669.500
33	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	138.600	CuYd	\$1,050.000	\$145,530.000	\$910.000	\$126,126.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 0012(117)301
 Project Location: US12 11 miles east of US281N over James River & 3.2 miles west of Groton over BNSF Railroad
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Spot Painting and

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/07/2007 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	187.100	SqYd	\$175.000	\$32,742.500	\$195.000	\$36,484.500
35	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	67.500	SqYd	\$360.000	\$24,300.000	\$335.000	\$22,612.500
36	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	5,954.000	SqFt	\$2.750	\$16,373.500	\$3.000	\$17,862.000
37	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	8.600	CuYd	\$1,500.000	\$12,900.000	\$2,000.000	\$17,200.000
38	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	1,612.000	Each	\$14.000	\$22,568.000	\$15.000	\$24,180.000
39	460E0510	Extend Deck Drain	144.000	Each	\$275.000	\$39,600.000	\$450.000	\$64,800.000
40	463E0100	Polymer Modified Asphalt Growth Joint	84.000	Ft	\$130.000	\$10,920.000	\$107.630	\$9,040.920
41	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	11,308.000	Lb	\$1.250	\$14,135.000	\$1.550	\$17,527.400
42	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	27.000	Each	\$16.000	\$432.000	\$18.500	\$499.500
43	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	48.000	Each	\$21.000	\$1,008.000	\$23.000	\$1,104.000
44	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	43.000	Each	\$27.000	\$1,161.000	\$27.500	\$1,182.500
45	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	365.000	CuYd	\$325.000	\$118,625.000	\$250.000	\$91,250.000
46	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	4,704.600	SqYd	\$7.500	\$35,284.500	\$11.000	\$51,750.600
47	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	265.600	SqYd	\$4.250	\$1,128.800	\$11.000	\$2,921.600
48	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	470.500	SqYd	\$63.000	\$29,641.500	\$90.000	\$42,345.000
49	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	290.000	SqYd	\$143.000	\$41,470.000	\$96.000	\$27,840.000
50	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	290.000	SqYd	\$165.000	\$47,850.000	\$85.000	\$24,650.000
51	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	60.000	Ft	\$28.000	\$1,680.000	\$6.610	\$396.600
52	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	90.000	CuYd	\$265.000	\$23,850.000	\$267.000	\$24,030.000
53	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	3,704.600	SqYd	\$35.000	\$129,661.000	\$41.500	\$153,740.900
54	628E1100	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, Interior Sec	45.000	Each	\$950.000	\$42,750.000	\$813.750	\$36,618.750
55	629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	151.000	Ft	\$14.290	\$2,157.790	\$12.870	\$1,943.370
56	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	200.000	Ft	\$5.030	\$1,006.000	\$3.150	\$630.000
57	629E0300	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$1,554.750	\$1,554.750	\$1,207.500	\$1,207.500
58	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	3.000	Each	\$531.800	\$1,595.400	\$913.500	\$2,740.500
59	629E1102	3 Cable Guardrail Intermediate Post	32.000	Each	\$39.590	\$1,266.880	\$55.650	\$1,780.800
60	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$93.770	\$4,688.500	\$84.000	\$4,200.000
61	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	262.500	Ft	\$24.860	\$6,525.750	\$22.050	\$5,788.125
62	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$210.530	\$842.120	\$341.250	\$1,365.000
63	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$2,913.560	\$2,913.560	\$2,068.500	\$2,068.500
64	630E2030	W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	3.000	Each	\$1,195.550	\$3,586.650	\$945.000	\$2,835.000
65	632E3600	Temporary Signing	750.000	SqFt	\$14.710	\$11,032.500	\$16.800	\$12,600.000
66	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$2,462.400	\$20.520	\$2,462.400

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 0012(117)301
 Project Location: US12 11 miles east of US281N over James River & 3.2 miles west of Groton over BNSF Railroad
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Spot Painting and

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/07/2007 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,282.000	Unit	\$1.840	\$2,358.880	\$2.100	\$2,692.200
68	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,903.690	\$12,903.690	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000
69	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$612.890	\$1,225.780	\$1,050.000	\$2,100.000
70	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	3,600.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$900.000	\$0.270	\$972.000
71	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	140.000	Each	\$200.000	\$28,000.000	\$147.000	\$20,580.000
72	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$3,064.430	\$6,128.860	\$3,885.000	\$7,770.000
73	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	1.000	Each	\$796.750	\$796.750	\$525.000	\$525.000
74	650E4360	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	80.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$4,000.000	\$55.000	\$4,400.000
75	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	6.000	Each	\$100.000	\$600.000	\$100.000	\$600.000
76	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	104.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$1,560.000	\$10.000	\$1,040.000
77	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	2.000	Each	\$300.000	\$600.000	\$200.000	\$400.000
78	680E2500	Porous Backfill	5.900	Ton	\$60.680	\$358.012	\$54.000	\$318.600
79	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,838.650	\$1,838.650	\$1,837.500	\$1,837.500
80	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$7.840	\$627.200	\$6.830	\$546.400
81	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,677.310	\$3,677.310	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
						\$1,359,662.762		\$1,428,442.665

Total Bid Amount

\$1,359,662.76

\$1,428,442.67